Case No. 2024-00378

RECEIVED

NOV 2 2 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION

In the matter of:

Karen J. Burnett (Your Full Name) COMPLAINTANT

VS.

Salt River and/or the PSC (Name of Utility) DEFENDANT

COMPLAINT

The complaint of Kaven J Burnett (Your Full Name) respectfully shows:

(a) Kann J Burnett (Your Full Name) 2853 Zone fon Rd. Shephydsville, Ky 40165 Kaven J Burnett @G-mail.com

(b) Salt River Electric (Name of Utility) P.O. Box 609 Bands town Ky 40009-0609 (Address of Utility) (c) That: Our Sodium Vapur Stuart light went out. (Describe here, attaching additional sheets if necessary, the specific act, fully and clearly,

Was told it would be replaced with same, or facts that are the reason and basis for the complaint.) Put up intollerable LED instead. Was told this was a PSC decision, PSC Mandated LED only. PSC confirmed, in Email, that this is true

Formal Complaint

Page 2 of 2

Burnett vs. Salt River / PSC

I am simply hoping to effect a change to this Policy. I hope to have the option of Sodium Vapor lighting made available once again, PSC informed me that I must file a formal complaint. My understanding is, this is the only way in which one may request a change in this policy-Wherefore, complainant asks Kentucky PSC (Specifically state the relife desired.) Allow home owners/business to have the option of Sodium Vapor outdoor lighting. We pay for it. We should have the option. Sodium Vaporis economical, effective, with a pleasent gold glow - as oppossed to the harsh, glarring blee white light of the LEP. It really is AWFUL, I just want the option returned to Kentuckians, Thank you. Dated at <u>Shepherdsville</u> Kentucky, this <u>19th</u> day of November , 2024. (Month) aren Wow Obur Signature 11-19-2024 (Name and Address of Attorney, if any)

*Complaints by corporations or associations, or any other organization having the right to file a complaint, must be signed by its attorney and show his post office address. No oral or unsigned complaints will be entertained or acted upon by the commission.